PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6190314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETGER VAN ANTWERPEN	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIDIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2788 SAN TOMAS EXPRESSWAY	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16923517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447600 Email: bread@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY & BACON L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 6800
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6-BR-0125US04/334295_CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKE READ	
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Read/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=344295c_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506143583 REEL: 053151 FRAME: 0012

Attorney Docket No.: NVID-P-BR-16-0125-US1

Assignment to NVIDIA Corporation

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Dietger van Antwerpen

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NVIDIA Corporation (hereinafter called NVIDIA), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95050, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

FINITE APERTURE OMNI-DIRECTIONAL STEREO LIGHT TRANSPORT

X	X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or					
	Officed States and of countries	loreign thereto which may be granted	thereon or therefor; or			
	Serial No.:	filed on	and the inventions set forth States and of countries foreign thereto			
	and described therein, and any which may be granted thereon of	and all Letters Patent of the United or therefor;	States and of countries foreign thereto			
cont its s Stat proc	cute and deliver without further coinuation, divisional or reissue, or uccessors and assigns, the inveives and in any country foreign eedings involving said inventions	ompensation any power of attorney, a other papers which may be necessal ntions described in said application a thereto, and to cooperate and ass	NVIDIA, its successors or assigns, to ssignment, application, whether original, ry or desirable fully to secure to NVIDIA, and all patent rights therein, in the United sist in the prosecution of interference ation of said Letters Patent provided the diassistance are paid by NVIDIA.			
mor	gage, license, or other agreeme	nt affecting the rights and property he	presentatives that no assignment, grant, rein conveyed has been made to others used is possessed by the undersigned;			
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:						
Inve	ntor's Signature: Dietger van	Antwerpen	Date: 26-1-2018			

Page 1 of 1

rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 0**53754** FRAME: 0**09**8